22 FEBRUARY 2024
DIRECTIVE
FAMILY COURT MATTERS BEFORE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MILLAR

1. Kindly note that all family court matters which will be before HONOURABLE
JUDGE MILLAR, as per the roll attached below, for the week of 26-29 February
2024 will be heard in Open Court at 09:00 COURT 4 G

2. Introductions will take place at 08:30 Palace office 244

3. Parties must ensure that a case profile is created for their matter on Caselines
and all relevant documents must be uploaded and also documents for rule 43
applications delivered to Judges chamber office 244 before end of business on
the 26 February 2024

4. If a draft order is to be made an order of court, one hard copy must be brought
to be handed up in court. Draft Orders and settlement agreements, if applicable,
must correctly indicate the Judge’s name (Judge Millar), date on which the
matter was heard, in which court and at the end of the draft order the party must
indicate the name and contact details of their counsel and their instructing
attorney

Yours sincerely

lvin Xolani Mahlangu
Judge’s Registrar
074 493 7124

OFFICE 244 PALACE
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IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA, GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA
FAMILY MATTERS

COURT: 4G

TIME: 09:00

BEFORE HONOURABLE JUDGE MILLAR:

MONDAY 26 FEBRUARY 2024 DIVORCE MATTERS

8.

9.

J S WALTERS

B MXEGO

S SESHOKA

| VAN DER MERWE

M KOK

D PAGE

A S BOUBACAR

H BESTER

L MINNAAR

10. S K SHANGASE

11. J R DU PLESSIS

12. E W BADENHORST

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

F S WALTERS

V MXEGO

M S SESHOKA

B VAN DER MERWE

R KOK

R MOFFATT

N C BOUBACAR

M BESTER

J H MINNAAR

M S SHANGASE

E DU PLESSIS

M BADENHORST

36331/19
49518/19
B165/24
60256/20
13574/21
076867/23
000179/23
019107/23
115156/23
094469/23
120684/23

026838/22



13. N LETSOELA VS M J LETSOELA

14. M DU TOIT VS JDUTOIT

15. CHEYNS VS JJHEYNS

16. M P KHANYE VS N H MOGOSWANE

17. A B MALIBE VS D C MALIBE

18. AM MPHAKI VS D MALEKA

19. K RAMAFOKO VS M MOEMA

20. F MOHAMMED+1 VS REGISTRAR OF DEEDS, PTA
21. T BALA VS T O BALA

22. | WAGENAAR VS P WAGENAAR

23. R BALOYI VS N T BALOYI

24. L WISSING VS G WISSING Removed
TUESDAY 27 FEBRUARY 2024  RULE 43 APPLICATION

25. T L LICHAKANE VS S MASINGA

26. A R DOCKRAT VS F LATIF

WEDNESDAY 28 FEBRUARY 2024 RULE 43 APPLICATION

27. LSEHOANA VS L SEHOANA

lvin Xolani Mahlangu
Judge’s registrar
074 493 7124

OFFICE 244 PALACE

065087/23
008124/22
109418/23
23274/22

43266/15

010825/23
025196/22
097802/23
064591/23
073837/23
044838/23

065613/23

091366/23

120228/23

32142/21



