

22 FEBRUARY 2024

## DIRECTIVE

## FAMILY COURT MATTERS BEFORE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MILLAR

- 1. Kindly note that all family court matters which will be before HONOURABLE JUDGE MILLAR, as per the roll attached below, for the week of 26-29 February 2024 will be heard in **Open Court at 09:00 COURT 4 G**
- 2. Introductions will take place at 08:30 Palace office 244
- 3. Parties must ensure that a case profile is created for their matter on Caselines and all relevant documents must be uploaded and also documents for rule 43 applications delivered to Judges chamber office 244 before end of business on the 26 February 2024
- 4. If a draft order is to be made an order of court, one hard copy must be brought to be handed up in court. Draft Orders and settlement agreements, if applicable, must correctly indicate the Judge's name (Judge Millar), date on which the matter was heard, in which court and at the end of the draft order the party must indicate the name and contact details of their counsel and their instructing attorney

Yours sincerely Ivin Xolani Mahlangu Judge's Registrar 074 493 7124 OFFICE 244 PALACE



## IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA, GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA FAMILY MATTERS

COURT: 4G

TIME: 09:00

## **BEFORE HONOURABLE JUDGE MILLAR:**

MONDAY 26 FEBRUARY 2024 DIVORCE MATTERS

1. J S WALTERS	VS	F S WALTERS	36331/19
2. B MXEGO	VS	V MXEGO	49518/19
3. S SESHOKA	VS	M S SESHOKA	B165/24
4. I VAN DER MERWE	VS	B VAN DER MERWE	60256/20
5. M KOK	VS	R KOK	13574/21
6. D PAGE	VS	R MOFFATT	076867/23
7. A S BOUBACAR	VS	N C BOUBACAR	000179/23
8. H BESTER	VS	M BESTER	019107/23
9. L MINNAAR	VS	J H MINNAAR	115156/23
10. S K SHANGASE	VS	M S SHANGASE	094469/23
11. J R DU PLESSIS	VS	E DU PLESSIS	120684/23
12. E W BADENHORST	VS	M BADENHORST	026838/22

13. N LETSOELA	VS	M J LETSOELA		065087/23
14. M DU TOIT	VS	J DU TOIT		008124/22
15. C HEYNS	VS	J J HEYNS		109418/23
16. M P KHANYE	VS	N H MOGOSWANE		23274/22
17. A B MALIBE	VS	D C MALIBE		43266/15
18. A M MPHAKI	VS	D MALEKA		010825/23
19. K RAMAFOKO	VS	Μ ΜΟΕΜΑ		025196/22
20. F MOHAMMED+1	VS	REGISTRAR OF DEED	S, РТА	097802/23
21. T BALA	VS	T O BALA		064591/23
22. I WAGENAAR	VS	P WAGENAAR		073837/23
23. R BALOYI	VS	N T BALOYI		044838/23
24. L WISSING	VS	G WISSING	Removed	065613/23

TUESDAY 27 FEBRUARY 2024	RU	LE 43 APPLICATION	
25. T L LICHAKANE	VS	S MASINGA	091366/23
26. A R DOCKRAT	VS	F LATIF	120228/23

27. L SEHOANA	VS	L SEHOANA	32142/21

Ivin Xolani Mahlangu Judge's registrar 074 493 7124 OFFICE 244 PALACE